The OPB960/ 970/ 980/ 990 series of non-contact Photologic® slotted optical switches provides flexibility in meeting
application specific requirements for the design engineer.
Building from a standard housing with a 0.125” (3.18mm) wide slot, the user can specify output logic state, output driver
circuit, aperture width, aperture surface and mounting tab locations. Furthermore, an option of wire or PCB leads allows
electrical interface flexibility.
The device body is an opaque plastic which minimizes sensitivity to both visible and near-infrared external light sources
which may impact operation.  Aperture width choices provide different optical resolution for motion sensing.  A covered
aperture provides dust protection, while an open aperture provides maximum protection against external light sources.

Buffer OFF LOW = 0
Inverter OFF HIGH = 1
Part Number Guide
TABLE 1
Lead No. Function
1 Anode
2 Cathode
3 Vcc
4 Output
5 Ground
APERTURE WIDTH GUIDE
CODE LED SENSOR
55 .050” [1.27mm] .050” [1.27mm]
51 .050” [1.27mm]  .010”  [0.25mm]
11 .010” [0.25mm] .010”  [0.25mm]
  Lengths are .050” [1.27mm]
PACKAGE OUTLINE  for OPB960 and OPB970 Series
Notes:
(1) RMA flux recommended. Duration can be extended to 10 seconds max.